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— STAFF USE ONLY
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION | ruanicazowne caseno. mis 269 o (7
City of Rockwall NOTE: THE APPLICATION IS NOT CONSIDERED ACCEPTED BY THE
) ) CITY UNTIL THE PLANNING DIRECTOR AND CITY ENGINEER HAVE
Planning and Zoning Department SIGNED BELOW. %
385 S. Goliad Street DIRECTOR OF PLANNING: I,
Rockwall, Texas 75087 CITY ENGINEER:

Please check the appropriate box below to indicate the type of development request [SELECT ONLY ONE BOX]:

Platting Application Fees: Zoning Application Fees:

[ ] Master Plat ($100.00 + $15.00 Acre) ? [ ] Zoning Change ($200.00 + $15.00 Acre) !

[ ]Preliminary Plat ($200.00 + $15.00 Acre)? [ ] Specific Use Permit (5200.00 + $15.00 Acre) *

[ ]Final Plat ($300.00 + $20.00 Acre)® [ 1PD Development Plans ($200.00 + $15.00 Acre) 1

[ 1Replat ($300.00 + $20.00 Acre)*
[ 1 Amending or Minor Plat ($150.00)
[ ]Plat Reinstatement Request {$100.00)

Other Application Fees:

[ ]Tree Removal ($75.00)
Variance Request ($100.00)

Site Plan Application Fees:

Notes:
[ 1Site Plan ($250.00 + $20.00 Acre) ! !+ In determining the fee, please use the exact acreage when multiplying by the
[ 1Amended Site Plan/Elevations/Landscaping Plan {$100.00) per acre amount. For requests on less than one acre, round up to one (1) acre.

PROPERTY INFORMATION {pLeASE PRINT]
Address 408 Fay focters DRIVE
Subdivision 2 DEECRES )T Lot [ Block .
General Location  A) /);' CoRWiXTL- COF Jox Hdobiarw pjwE R AR Fodd
ZONING, SITE PLAN AND PLATTING INFORMATION [pLeASE PRINT]

Current Zoning  &1ipraipee /0 ~4 2 Current Use S

N Cfgwie” ol NX7 NeED Te 20T
A ok [T A/ B )
Acreage 7/ 7o S4e08F -fg( Lots [Current] / Lots [Proposed] 7.

/ y - ¥

Proposed Zoning N© Cigwees — JusT Fevigs Fwe piefles  Proposed Use

[!f]/ SITE PLANS AND PLATS: By checking this box you acknowledge that due to the passage of HB3167 the City no longer has flexibility with regord to its approval
process, and failure to address any of staff’s comments by the date provided on the Development Calendar will result in the denial of your case.

OWNER/APPLICANT/AGENT INFORMATION [PLEASE PRINT/CHECK THE PRIMARY CONTACT/ORIGINAL SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED]
[ 10wner W/NDSOL HOMES €CMBARLgaLS LLC | 1 Applicant S AT ovunere

Contact Person A4 BOCLE Contact Person
Address 632. I l*‘ff*(ﬁfy_*’ Dr- ; {/f e Address
v
City, State & Zip T4 J} e v Sy | X T City, State & Zip
/ g :
Phone  ZjYy~— §&5~ £€4 3 Phone
E-Mail ¢ bn‘vz ek 6;{)‘!/&;7/%“"8'({"1‘,"-”3 s Loy E-Mail
NOTARY VERIFICATION requiken) g e
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared /? D/?m N . B¢ L« /e [Owner] the undersigned, who stated the informaticn on
this application to be true and certified the following: "
Joo%
“I hereby certify that I am the owner for the purpose of this application; all information submitted herein is true and correct; and the application fee of S ,to

cover the cost of this application, has been paid to the City of Rockwall on this the /22 dayof D& € /Ter .20 /7. By signing this application, | agree
that the City of Rockwall (i.e. “City”) is authorized and permitted to provide information contained within this application to the public. The City is also authorized and
permitted to reproduce any copyrighted information submitted in conjunction with this application, if such reproduction iggssociated.orinrespanse ko g reauest faroubl

information.” — T e i e L
/2 v W ST . q N Q*ﬁ___. %%6 Shannon Allen
Given under my hand and seal of office on this the -~ day of __/- ML op/ /. ! > =/ 1% My Commission Expires
= boSa @ 01/03/2023
|
1

?)de‘é- ID No. 131840132

7 . : == il
Owner’s Signature z loenr (/ o bw%% L

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas b

T

ommission Expires ’ - '3 ._9 %

My

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION



8214 Westchester Drive, Suite 710
Dallas, Texas 75225

Mr. Ryan Miller December 12, 2019
Director of Planning & Zoning

385 S. Goliad Street

Rockwall, Texas 75087

Dear Mr. Miller:

On behalf of Windsor Homes Cumberland LLC, please accept this variance request and replat application for Lot 1,
Block C (405 Fox Hollow Drive) of the Ridgecrest Estates subdivision (the “Lot™).

Windsor Homes expects to complete construction of the home for the homebuyer by February 2020. However, to
be able to convey clear title to the homebuyer, an encroachment and fencing issue must be resolved.

As shown in the attached exhibits, there is an existing encroachment on the Lot from the neighboring property to the
cast that includes a shed, a wood fence, a patio and a hot tub. The total encroachment area is approximately 246
square feet (at strip about 3.5” wide by 70" long). Unfortunately, the owner of the property to the east recently
passed away and the property is now in probate, and we have been unable to obtain confirmation and approval from
the Trustee to remove these encroaching structures before the home must be closed to our buyer.

As aresult of this encroachment, Windsor cannot convey clear title without replatting this lot to carve out the
encroached area from the lot boundary and dedicating it to the HOA. Secondly, our buyer understandably wants a
new, solid wood fence installed along the entire back property line (consistent with the back yard fencing of the
other homes in Ridgecrest which abut the east property boundary) rather than look at the existing dilapidated fence
and encroaching structures (see pictures attached).

For HOA maintenance purposes, our replat for Lot 1, Block C will carve out the encroachment area and continue a
solid strip to connect with the existing landscape buffer to the south that runs along Airport Road for easy access and
ongoing maintenance by the HOA.

However, this creates the fencing issue as the Ridgecrest Estates PD requires tubular steel fencing against HOA
open spaces. While the title issue gets resolved with the replat, we need a variance for our buyer to allow solid

wood fencing along the backyard fence and the new HOA open space that would be created with the replat.

Enclosed with this letter are the following exhibits to help illlustrate the reasons for this request:

Exhibit “A”: Lot Survey showing the encroachment area

Exhibit “B”: Aerial

Exhibit “C™: Recorded Final Plat of Ridgecrest Estates with Lot 1, Block C highlighted

Exhibit “C-2":  Zoomed in recorded Final Plat of Ridgecrest Estates with Lot 1, Block C highlighted
Exhibit “D™: Boundary survey of the Ridgecrest Estates entire subdivision highlighting the encroachment
Exhibit “E”: Pictures of the encroachment structures

Exhibit “F: Lot 1, Block C Replat

If you need any additional information other that the enclosures with this application, please let me know.

Sincerel)_(,

. E F ~ 7 —
by [ /N

Adam J. Buczék
Windsor Homes Cumberland, LLC (Owner and Applicant)



PLAT SHOWING

.l 4 o 3" )"a
Lot 1 , Block Cof RIDGECREST, an Addition to the City of Rockwall, Rockwall County, Gl
Texas, according to the Plat thereof recorded in Volume J, Page 63, Plat Records, ———
Rockwall County, Texas. ‘& ? LS
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| hereby certify that the forms are in place
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from a survey made on the ground.

SURVEY DATE: 8/7/2019

SCALE: 17 = 20°

DRAWN BY: EEB

JoB # 036--0301

BLS JOB # 1902731-03

WINDSOR

LANDBURVEYING™
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FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76137
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DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE (DRC)
CITY OF ROCKWALL, PLANNING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

Phone: (972) 771-7745
Email: Planning@Rockwall.com

External Review: Wayne Carter, Charter Communications
Jim Friske, Charter Communications
Dinah Wood, Atmos
Randy Voight, Oncor
Phillip Dickerson, Oncor
Brian Duncan, AT&T
Javier Fernandez, RISD
Brenda Callaway, TXDOT
Stephen Geiger, Farmer’s Electric
Frank Spataro, Farmer’s Electric

Internal Review: Amy Williams, Engineering
John Shannon, Building Inspections
Ariana Hargrove, Fire
Andy Hesser, Parks
Andy Villarreal, Police

From: Planning & Zoning Department
Date: 12/16/2019

To assist the Planning Department in evaluating the attached request, we are sending it to you
for your review and comments. Please return any comments and/or plan mark-ups to us within
five (5) days. Internal staff will also be required to have all comments input into CRW no later
than Friday, 12/30/2019. Planning staff will assemble all comments received in time for our
regularly scheduled DRC meeting on 12/30/2019 at 2:00 p.m. The Planning and Zoning
Commission work session will be held on 12/30/2019 at 6:00 p.m. You are welcome to attend
both meetings. If you have any questions, please contact us at (972) 771-7745.

Project Number: MIS2019-017

Project Name: 405 Fox Hollow Drive
Project Type: MISCELLANEQUS
Applicant Name: ADAM BUCZEK
Owner Name: ADAM BUCZEK

Project Description:

DRC Review Sheet < City of Rockwall e 385 South Goliad Street » Rockwall, TX 75087 o [P] (972) 771-7745¢ [F] (972) 771-7748
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Receipt Number: B87698

Printed: 12/18/2019 11:55 am

RECEIPT

Project Number: MIS2019-017
Job Address: 405 FOX HOLLOW DR
ROCKWALL, TX 75087

Fee Description Account Number Fee Amount
VARIANCE REQUEST
01-4280 $100.00
Total Fees Paid: $100.00

Date Paid: 12/18/2019 12:00:00AM
Paid By: ADAM BUCZEK

Pay Method: CHECK 1285
Received By: AG



STAFF USE ONLY

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION | rannine & zoninG cas no.

City of Rockwall NOTE: THE APPLICATION IS NOT CONSIDERED ACCEPTED BY THE
pre . . CITY UNTIL THE PLANNING DIRECTOR AND CITY ENGINEER HAVE
Planning and Zoning Department SIGNED BELOW.

385 S. Goliad Street DIRECTOR OF PLANNING:
Rockwall, Texas 75087 CITY ENGINEER:

Please check the appropriate box below to indicate the type of development request [SELECT ONLY ONE BOX]:

Platting Application Fees: Zoning Application Fees:

[ ]Master Plat {$100.00 + $15.00 Acre) ! [ ]1Zoning Change ($200.00 + $15.00 Acre) ?

[ ] Preliminary Plat ($200.00 + $15.00 Acre)! [ ] Specific Use Permit ($200.00 + $15.00 Acre) 1

[ ] Final Plat ($300.00 + $20.00 Acre)! [ 1PD Development Plans ($200.00 + $15.00 Acre) 1

[ ]Replat {$300.00 + $20.00 Acre)?
[ 1Amending or Minor Plat {$150.00)
[ ] Plat Reinstatement Request ($100.00)

Other Application Fees:

[ ]Tree Removal ($75.00)
Variance Request ($100.00)

Site Plan Application Fees:

i Notes:
[ ]Site Plan ($250.00 + $20.00 Acre) ! % In determining the fee, please use the exact acreage when multiplying by the
[ ]Amended Site Plan/Elevations/Landscaping Plan (5$100.00) per acre amount. For requests on less than one acre, round up to one (1) acre.

PROPERTY INFORMATION {piease PRINT]
Address l’og" Fexy Hoetew DRIVE
Subdivision R )DgeCRES)T Lot | Block (.
General Location N/k' CorIETL- OF Fox HLOD DPRIE X 4,,@?0/3;*' Fofd
ZONING, SITE PLAN AND PLATTING INFORMATION (pLeASE PRINT]
Current Zoning Of2ovapee— /o ~H 2 Current Use s

. P e ~ AD CHAGE B NX7  NEP©D To CcRETE
Proposed Zoning NO CHgGe — JusT~ ReNgs Fove Heglos  Proposed Use A Hop 1oT (/- B C<)

Acreage ",L 29 3YoSF .. - g, 4 Lots [Current) / Lots [Proposed) b7 Ay
/

[V]/ SITE PLANS AND PLATS: By checking this box you acknowledge that due to the passage of HB3167 the City no longer has flexibility with regard to its approval
process, and failure to address any of staff’s comments by the date provided on the Development Calendar will result in the denial of your case.

OWNER/APPLICANT/AGENT INFORMATION [pLesE PRINT/CHECK THE PRIMARY CONTACT/ORIGINAL SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED]
[ 1Owner WINDSHL HomES COMEERIga D H-C | ]Applicant S’M AS ownere

ContactPerson  ADAm BN Contact Person
Address 5’2/1/ westchsk~ Dr. ; St e Address
L
City, State & Zip ‘D_#I 72 City, State & Zip
s, TR 52285

Phone 2jY— P&~ £€943 Phone
E-Mail gbuczek éf/larbvvswnd ; Com E-Mail

NOTARY VERIFICATION (requirep] = 20
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared A’ M"? N BUCZ‘, [Owner} the undersigned, who stated the information on
this application to be true and certified the following: o

i

“I hereby certify that | am the owner for the purpose of this application; all information submitted herein is true and correct; and the application fee of $ /L_ , to
cover the cost of this application, has been paid to the City of Rockwall on this the Jj2% day of DE cemfTer— ,20 [2__ . By signing this application, | agree
that the City of Rockwall (i.e. “City”) is authorized and permitted to provide information contained within this application to the public. The City is also authorized and
permitted to reproduce any copyrighted information submitted in conjunction with this application, if such reproduction e 3 gaue i
information.”

L (> i .
Given under my hand and seal of office on this the / 2’ day of e e ,20 / 7 . , *i *, é w/oca‘;zmo';am
! oo .-'"
" c [ 'a;f-w‘é iD No. 131840132
Owner’s Signature /AL" /‘l -;S%/ i A )
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires - -—
Ay e \/A/

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION © CITY OF ROCKWALL * 385 SOUTH GOLIAD STREET ROCKWALL, TX 75087  [P] (972) 771-7745 » [F] (972) 771-7727

£
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C ity Of Rockwal I The City of Rockwall GIS maps are continually under development

and therefore subject to change without notice. While we endeavor
Planning & Zoning Department to provide timely and accurate information, we make no
385 S. Goliad Street guarantees. The City of Rockwall makes no warranty, express
Rockwall, Texas 75032 or implied, including warranties of merchantability and fitness for a
(P): (972) 771-7745 particular purpose. Use of the information is the sole responsibility of

(W): www.rockwall.com the user.




8214 Westchester Drive, Suite 710
Dallas, Texas 75225

WINDSOR

——HOMES——
Bty QU oz Tow aR

Mr. Ryan Miller December 12, 2019
Director of Planning & Zoning

385 S. Goliad Street

Rockwall, Texas 75087

Dear Mr. Miller:

On behalf of Windsor Homes Cumberland LLC, please accept this variance request and replat application for Lot 1,
Block C (405 Fox Hollow Drive) of the Ridgecrest Estates subdivision (the “Lot™).

Windsor Homes expects to complete construction of the home for the homebuyer by February 2020. However, to
be able to convey clear title to the homebuyer, an encroachment and fencing issue must be resolved.

As shown in the attached exhibits, there is an existing encroachment on the Lot from the neighboring property to the
east that includes a shed, a wood fence, a patio and a hot tub. The total encroachment area is approximately 246
square feet (at strip about 3.5” wide by 70’ long). Unfortunately, the owner of the property to the east recently
passed away and the property is now in probate, and we have been unable to obtain confirmation and approval from
the Trustee to remove these encroaching structures before the home must be closed to our buyer.

As aresult of this encroachment, Windsor cannot convey clear title without replatting this lot to carve out the
encroached area from the lot boundary and dedicating it to the HOA. Secondly, our buyer understandably wants a
new, solid wood fence installed along the entire back property line (consistent with the back yard fencing of the
other homes in Ridgecrest which abut the east property boundary) rather than look at the existing dilapidated fence
and encroaching structures (see pictures attached).

For HOA maintenance purposes, our replat for Lot 1, Block C will carve out the encroachment area and continue a
solid strip to connect with the existing landscape buffer to the south that runs along Airport Road for easy access and
ongoing maintenance by the HOA.

However, this creates the fencing issue as the Ridgecrest Estates PD requires tubular steel fencing against HOA
open spaces. While the title issue gets resolved with the replat, we need a variance for our buyer to allow solid
wood fencing along the backyard fence and the new HOA open space that would be created with the replat.

Enclosed with this letter are the following exhibits to help i‘lustrate the reasons for this request:

Exhibit “A”: Lot Survey showing the encroachment area

Exhibit “B”: Aerial

Exhibit “C™: Recorded Final Plat of Ridgecrest Estates with Lot 1, Block C highlighted

Exhibit “C-2”:  Zoomed in recorded Final Plat of Ridgecrest Estates with Lot 1, Block C highlighted
Exhibit “D”: Boundary survey of the Ridgecrest Estates entire subdivision highlighting the encroachment
Exhibit “E”: Pictures of the encroachment structures

Exhibit “F”; Lot 1, Block C Replat

If you need any additional information other that the enclosures with this application, please let me know.

Sincerely,
D =
K%K/ iy P
Adam J. Buszék

Windsor Homes Cumberland, LLC (Owner and Applicant)
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and therefore subject to change without notice. While we endeavor
Planning & Zoning Department to provide timely and accurate information, we make no
385 S. Goliad Street guarantees. The City of Rockwall makes no warranty, express
Rockwall, Texas 75032 or implied, including warranties of merchantability and fitness for a
(P): (972) 771-7745 particular purpose. Use of the information is the sole responsibility of

(W): www.rockwall.com the user.




STAFF USE ONLY

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION | rannine & zoninG cas no.

City of Rockwall NOTE: THE APPLICATION IS NOT CONSIDERED ACCEPTED BY THE
pre . . CITY UNTIL THE PLANNING DIRECTOR AND CITY ENGINEER HAVE
Planning and Zoning Department SIGNED BELOW.

385 S. Goliad Street DIRECTOR OF PLANNING:
Rockwall, Texas 75087 CITY ENGINEER:

Please check the appropriate box below to indicate the type of development request [SELECT ONLY ONE BOX]:

Platting Application Fees: Zoning Application Fees:

[ ]Master Plat {$100.00 + $15.00 Acre) ! [ ]1Zoning Change ($200.00 + $15.00 Acre) ?

[ ] Preliminary Plat ($200.00 + $15.00 Acre)! [ ] Specific Use Permit ($200.00 + $15.00 Acre) 1

[ ] Final Plat ($300.00 + $20.00 Acre)! [ 1PD Development Plans ($200.00 + $15.00 Acre) 1

[ ]Replat {$300.00 + $20.00 Acre)?
[ 1Amending or Minor Plat {$150.00)
[ ] Plat Reinstatement Request ($100.00)

Other Application Fees:

[ ]Tree Removal ($75.00)
Variance Request ($100.00)

Site Plan Application Fees:

i Notes:
[ ]Site Plan ($250.00 + $20.00 Acre) ! % In determining the fee, please use the exact acreage when multiplying by the
[ ]Amended Site Plan/Elevations/Landscaping Plan (5$100.00) per acre amount. For requests on less than one acre, round up to one (1) acre.

PROPERTY INFORMATION {piease PRINT]
Address l’og" Fexy Hoetew DRIVE
Subdivision R )DgeCRES)T Lot | Block (.
General Location N/k' CorIETL- OF Fox HLOD DPRIE X 4,,@?0/3;*' Fofd
ZONING, SITE PLAN AND PLATTING INFORMATION (pLeASE PRINT]
Current Zoning Of2ovapee— /o ~H 2 Current Use s

. P e ~ AD CHAGE B NX7  NEP©D To CcRETE
Proposed Zoning NO CHgGe — JusT~ ReNgs Fove Heglos  Proposed Use A Hop 1oT (/- B C<)

Acreage ",L 29 3YoSF .. - g, 4 Lots [Current) / Lots [Proposed) b7 Ay
/

[V]/ SITE PLANS AND PLATS: By checking this box you acknowledge that due to the passage of HB3167 the City no longer has flexibility with regard to its approval
process, and failure to address any of staff’s comments by the date provided on the Development Calendar will result in the denial of your case.

OWNER/APPLICANT/AGENT INFORMATION [pLesE PRINT/CHECK THE PRIMARY CONTACT/ORIGINAL SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED]
[ 1Owner WINDSHL HomES COMEERIga D H-C | ]Applicant S’M AS ownere

ContactPerson  ADAm BN Contact Person
Address 5’2/1/ westchsk~ Dr. ; St e Address
L
City, State & Zip ‘D_#I 72 City, State & Zip
s, TR 52285

Phone 2jY— P&~ £€943 Phone
E-Mail gbuczek éf/larbvvswnd ; Com E-Mail

NOTARY VERIFICATION (requirep] = 20
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared A’ M"? N BUCZ‘, [Owner} the undersigned, who stated the information on
this application to be true and certified the following: o

i

“I hereby certify that | am the owner for the purpose of this application; all information submitted herein is true and correct; and the application fee of $ /L_ , to
cover the cost of this application, has been paid to the City of Rockwall on this the Jj2% day of DE cemfTer— ,20 [2__ . By signing this application, | agree
that the City of Rockwall (i.e. “City”) is authorized and permitted to provide information contained within this application to the public. The City is also authorized and
permitted to reproduce any copyrighted information submitted in conjunction with this application, if such reproduction e 3 gaue i
information.”

L (> i .
Given under my hand and seal of office on this the / 2’ day of e e ,20 / 7 . , *i *, é w/oca‘;zmo';am
! oo .-'"
" c [ 'a;f-w‘é iD No. 131840132
Owner’s Signature /AL" /‘l -;S%/ i A )
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires - -—
Ay e \/A/

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION © CITY OF ROCKWALL * 385 SOUTH GOLIAD STREET ROCKWALL, TX 75087  [P] (972) 771-7745 » [F] (972) 771-7727

£




8214 Westchester Drive, Suite 710
Dallas, Texas 75225

WINDSOR

——HOMES——
Bty QU oz Tow aR

Mr. Ryan Miller December 12, 2019
Director of Planning & Zoning

385 S. Goliad Street

Rockwall, Texas 75087

Dear Mr. Miller:

On behalf of Windsor Homes Cumberland LLC, please accept this variance request and replat application for Lot 1,
Block C (405 Fox Hollow Drive) of the Ridgecrest Estates subdivision (the “Lot™).

Windsor Homes expects to complete construction of the home for the homebuyer by February 2020. However, to
be able to convey clear title to the homebuyer, an encroachment and fencing issue must be resolved.

As shown in the attached exhibits, there is an existing encroachment on the Lot from the neighboring property to the
east that includes a shed, a wood fence, a patio and a hot tub. The total encroachment area is approximately 246
square feet (at strip about 3.5” wide by 70’ long). Unfortunately, the owner of the property to the east recently
passed away and the property is now in probate, and we have been unable to obtain confirmation and approval from
the Trustee to remove these encroaching structures before the home must be closed to our buyer.

As aresult of this encroachment, Windsor cannot convey clear title without replatting this lot to carve out the
encroached area from the lot boundary and dedicating it to the HOA. Secondly, our buyer understandably wants a
new, solid wood fence installed along the entire back property line (consistent with the back yard fencing of the
other homes in Ridgecrest which abut the east property boundary) rather than look at the existing dilapidated fence
and encroaching structures (see pictures attached).

For HOA maintenance purposes, our replat for Lot 1, Block C will carve out the encroachment area and continue a
solid strip to connect with the existing landscape buffer to the south that runs along Airport Road for easy access and
ongoing maintenance by the HOA.

However, this creates the fencing issue as the Ridgecrest Estates PD requires tubular steel fencing against HOA
open spaces. While the title issue gets resolved with the replat, we need a variance for our buyer to allow solid
wood fencing along the backyard fence and the new HOA open space that would be created with the replat.

Enclosed with this letter are the following exhibits to help i‘lustrate the reasons for this request:

Exhibit “A”: Lot Survey showing the encroachment area

Exhibit “B”: Aerial

Exhibit “C™: Recorded Final Plat of Ridgecrest Estates with Lot 1, Block C highlighted

Exhibit “C-2”:  Zoomed in recorded Final Plat of Ridgecrest Estates with Lot 1, Block C highlighted
Exhibit “D”: Boundary survey of the Ridgecrest Estates entire subdivision highlighting the encroachment
Exhibit “E”: Pictures of the encroachment structures

Exhibit “F”; Lot 1, Block C Replat

If you need any additional information other that the enclosures with this application, please let me know.

Sincerely,
D =
K%K/ iy P
Adam J. Buszék

Windsor Homes Cumberland, LLC (Owner and Applicant)
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January 2, 2020

ATTN:

ADAM BUCZEK

8214 WESTCHESTER DRIVE, SUITE 710
Dallas, TX 75225

RE: MISCELLANEOQUS (MI1S2019-017), 405 Fox Hollow Drive
Dear Applicant:

This letter serves to notify you that the above referenced case that you submitted before the City of
Rockwall was approved by the Planning and Zoning Commission on 12/30/2019. The following is a record of
all recommendations, voting records and conditions of approval:

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION:
On December 30, 2019, the Planning and Zoning Commission approved a motion to approve a variance request to

the standards of Planned Development District No. 85 (PD-85) to allow for a wood fence as requested. The
motion was approved by a vote of 4-0, with Commissioners Moller, Fishman, and Womble absent.

Please contact the City of Rockwall Planning Staff at (972) 771-7745 with any questions regarding this
matter.

Planning-and Zoning Manager
Planning & Zoning Department

City of Rockwall, TX

SITE PLAN APPROVAL LETTER « 385 SOUTH GOLIAD STREET « ROCKWALL, TEXAS 75087 « PHONE: (972) 771-7745
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